A Al

RN R e

ey

R O TP A




BEFORE THE

®il onservation Tonmmission

JEKNHAEE XXRAKERES
Hobbs, New Mexico

e W -

Examiner Hearing

IN THE MATTER OF:

cAse No._ 967

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

ADA DEARNLEY AND ASSOCIATES
i COURT REPORTERS
808 SimMs BUILDING
TELEPHONE 3-66891
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO




BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Hobbs, New Mexico
October 17, 1955

Applicstion of Continental 0Oil Company

for approval of a 320 acre non-standard

gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool , :

to consist of W/2 W/2 Section 26 and E/2 Case No. 967
E/2 Section 27, Township 20 South, Range

37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, and to

be dedicated %, applicant's Sophia Meyer

B-26 Well No. 1 located 2363t PFSL and O'

FWL of Section 26. :

BEFORE:

Warren W. Mankin, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
HEARING EXAMINER MANKIN: We will now hear Case 967.
T

MR. KKLLAHIN f the Commi

[ N T ~ | ‘% T BPN
f the Commission plsase, v. C. H81iania,

i3 3

appearing for Continental Oil Company in its application for a 320

acre non-standard unit in the Eumont Gas Pool. Our witness will

1 be Mr. E. V. Boynton.

E. V. BOYNTON,

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, testified as
follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

By MR. KELLAHIN:

Q Will you state your name, please?
& E. V. Boynton.

Q By whom are yoh employed, Mr. Boynton?

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
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of the west half of the west half of Section 26, Township 20 South,

- 2

‘i A Cdntinental 0il Company.

El o Q In what position?

;- A Petroleum Engineer.--

@' Q Have you testified before the New Mexico 0Oil Conmservatica
Commission as a petroleum engineer and had your qualifications
accepted as an expert witnesé?

A& Yes, sif, I have.
MR. KELLAHIN: Are the witness'! qualifications acceptable?
HEARING EXAMINER MANKIN: They are acceptable. .
Q Mr. Boynton, are you familiar with Continental's applica-
tion in Case 967%
| A TYes, sir.v
E Q Would you state what that covers?
é, A This coiefs an application by Continental 0il Company to the)
% ’j} Commission for a 320 acre non-standard pforntioh unit consisting

Range 37 East, and the east half of the east half of Section 27,
the same township, same range.

Q Have you prepared a plat showing the area involvéd in this
application, Mr. Boynton? |

A We have. |

(Marked Continental 0il Company Exhibitf
Nos. 1 through 6, for identification.)

Q Referring to Exhibit Number 1, will you state what that shows?

A This is a plat showing the footége location of the well with
respect to the section lines, and our Meyer "B" Lease, which is
outlined in red. I believe you have a copy of that one.

HEARING EXAMINER MANKIN: You made that Exhibit 17
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A Exhibit 1, yes.

 Q Now, you say the Me&er "B" Lease is outlined in red. Is all
of the proposed unit located within the outer boundaries of that

lease, Mr. Boynton.

A Yes, it is.

Q I noticed it

S~ -

26 out of the proposed unit. What do fbu propose to do with‘that?
A We have a Meyer A-26 Well, which was originally completed.
‘We propose to communitize the remaining B Heyer 26 acres with the .

Meyer A-26 and assign

Q;,Uoﬁld,you state what the location of the well is, Mr.

Boynton?

~ A The well is located 2363 fest from.the south line, and zero
1 feet :rOI the west line of Section 26, Tbﬁhéhip 20 South, Range 37

Rﬂﬂto ‘ !

Q Has that location been approved by the 0il Conservation
| Commission?

A4 It haﬂ .
MR. KELLAHIN:

call your attention to Case No. 627, Ordéer No. R-412, whereby the
location of the well involved in this unit was approved by the

Connisaion.

Q Now, referring to Exhibit Number 2, Mr. Boynton, will you

state what that shows?

A This is an ownership map, & plat. Among other things it
has the structure drawn on top of the Yates Formation, and it also

has the present proration unit assigned to the Meyer B-26 No. 1

Well.

-~
wv

=1

. e
Wil

lsave some of the #BY Lease within Sectioh

that entire unit to the Meyer A-26 No. 1 Well.

If the Commission plesse, I would like to
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How is that unit shown, Mr. Boynton?
It is shown by a solid red line.

o > O

Yes, sir.
A It also has the proposed unit as shown by a dotted line,
red line. In addition, it has the offset wells producing from the

.séme pool as“thé Meyer B-26 No. 1 is. These wells are circled in

green and the unit assigned to the wells are outlined in green,

solid green.
~ Q Are each of these wells’circled in green producing from the
vertical limits of the Jalmat Formation? |

A TYes, sir, they are, to the best of my knowledge.

Q I ueén, Eumont Pool. -~ A Yes, sir.

Q Now, are Continental's properties within these areas shown
on Exhibit Nuaber 27

A Yes, sir, they #re.

Q How ars they marked?

A They are cross-hatched.

Q All of the cross-hatched acreage on Exhibit Number 2 is
Continental acreage?

A Gpntinental écreage, yes, sir. | ,

Q Now, referring to the wells circled in green, Mr. Boynton,
wonld you point out the areas of production in relation to the
proposed unit? Wﬁat I mean, is there production from the Eumont
Pool to the south of the proposed unit?

A This Meyer B-26 No. 1 Well is aimost entirely surrounded
by nearby wells to the northwest, the nearest well is some, more

or less one mile distant.

Q Beferring to the well northwest of the Meyer B=26 No. 1,

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
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would you state how that well is located in relation to the structure,
N as compared to the well within the unit?

l A 1 believe this well is a 1little bit higher than our well,
structurally. However, I belleve that our entire acreage, the unit
that we are propoéing can reasonably be‘éssumed to be productive of

gas. As a matter of fact, we have prbposgdva well in the northeast

A,quarter of the northwest quarter of the Section 27 for the dqvelop—
ment of that quarter section.

Q Now, I notice there is a heavy dashed line \ppearing on
Exhibit No. 2, what does that show?

A That‘is the outline of the Sophia Meyer Unit.

Q Does all of the proposed unit lie within the boundaries of
the Sophia Meyer Unit?

A It does, yes.

A B St e b S e v

g vj} Q Referring to Exhibit Number 3, Mr. Boynton, would you state
A % what that is? ﬁ
;g ' A This is a reproduction of the rédié-aotive log on the well,
:g showing the toﬁs of the formations, various formations. It alsc
§ showi the producing interval of the well. When the well was com-
% bleted it was drilled down into the Grayburg Formation, but during
§ August of 1955 we plugged the well back to a depth of 3670 feet
| s0 that now the well is open from 2815 feet, which includes a
portion of the Yates Formation down to the Seven Rivers, the Queen
and the Penrose, which is a portion of the Queen Formation.
Q Would you state what zones are opened in the well at the
present time?
4 Yates, Seven Rivers and Queen.
s 2 Q Are all the areas, all the zones 6pen within this well withi]
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the vertical limits of the Eumont Gas Pool as presently defined?

A Yes, sir, they are, yes, sir, they ars. |

Q Now, vhén was the well completed, Mr. Boyntqn?

A This well was initially completed February thé 21, i929 at
sst == 3,915, pardon ms.

‘Q Would you tell the Exgminer how the well was cased?

A It had eight and 5/8. inch casing set at 2,815 feet and -
produced from the open hHole of 2815 to 3915 until it was plugged
back. “ ' |

Q Now, have you made a test on this well, Mr, Bbynton?

A Ve have, yes, sir. _

Q Referring to Exhibit Number 4, would you state what that is?

A That is a calculated openflow pdtential test taken onvthe
well August 22, 1955,'after we plugged it out of the Grayburg
Formation. It shows the well ﬁo be capable of producing 5,500 MCF
per day at zero bottom hole pressure and-have'a deliverability
of 3870 MCF per day at 600 pounds. | (

Q What would the‘deliverability be»at 150 pounds?

At 150 pounds the well would produée 5400 MCF ﬁer day.
Where was the shut-in pressure on that wéll?

One thousand eighty-eight and two ‘tenths poﬁnds.

Does the well produce any liquids?

> O » O >

No, sir, it does not.

Q Do the sheets attached %o the Exhibit Number 4 show the
ﬁethod of calculating the deliverability and openflow potential?
| A Yes, we have both the data calculated from the actual well
data and also a . graphical solution for deliverability and |

potential.
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]the present time?

Q Based on the testswhich were made on.this well, is it, in
your opinion, capable of producing an allowable for a 320-acre unitk
if such unit is assigned to the well?

| A Yes, sir, it is.

Q Now, referring back to Exhibit Number 2, Mr. Boynton, you
referréd‘to the present unit, would you state what that écreage
is covered by?

A The present non-standard proration unit consists of the
southwast quarter of Section 26, Township 20 South, Range 37 East.

Q Ié there another unit involved within the proposed area at

A 1In the prdposed area, yes, there is. The Mapenza Company
haslgssigned to their Ppillips Hopper Number 1, the‘sontheast
quarter of Sectien 27, which includes 80 acres of the proposed /
location. |

MR. KELLAHIN: If the Commission Examiner please, at this
time I ask that the Examiner take notice of the Commission's |
records, whereby Mapenza 011 Company, by.letter dated Octobsr 13,
1955 requested that tﬁe unit just mentionad by Mi. Boynton be
dissolved, énd by a formal application applies for abpfoval of an
non-standard gas proration unit consisting of the west half of the
east half of Section 27, Township 20 South, Range 37 East. And by
administrative action of the Commission, an application likewise
i3 dated 0cﬁober 13, 1955; for the convenience of the Examiner, the
two letters and the application are attached to.our exhibit, marked
as Exhibits 5 and 6, and we ask that the Commission take notice of \

its own records as to the correctness and validity of those two

exhibits. If the Commission please, at this time we would like to

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
STENOTYPE WEPORYERS
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
TELEPHONE 3-8691




- w e
offer in evidence, Exhibits 1 through 6, inclusive, in Case 967.
= HEARING EXAMiNER MANKIN: 1Is there any objection to the
é entering of these exhibits 1 through 6 in evidence? If not, they
3 will be so entered. '
f Q@ Mr. Boynton, I am not sures, I think you answered the question
: already, but for the record, in your opinidn, based on your study
; : of that’ area, a well located as the well is located in thié unit,
i andrﬂQVeloped onfthaeaéneﬁgefassigned;thereto -
% A Yes, sir, I‘bglieve - ,
g Q 1Is it your opinion that all of the acreage which we seek to
g have’assigned may be reasonably be pfesunedi to be productive of gals?
g. It is, yés, sir.
§ Do you have ahything'to add to your testimony, Mr. Bovnton?.
} - A Fo, sir, I don't. | ' '
Pt By HEARING EXAMINER MANKIN: Mr. Boynton, this well was previ-
% - ously approved for an unorthodox location, being on the section
i By line, and at that tiﬁe‘Qas entered for a unit number. I presume
| yoﬁ still want to keep!that same unit designation, which I believe
g | is TL position, or TL Unit in Section 267 |
; | _ A That is correct, we placed'the weil in th; uﬁit in Section
; 26 at the time the location was approved; |
| Q And you still want that?
| A That will be satisfactory. |
: Q Will be satisfactory to continue in that same unit in Sectiqn %
26, for identification purposes and schedule purposes?
A Yes, sir.
Q That is all right?
~— ALY - J
ADA DEARNLEY & svmocTER - x 1
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STATE OF NEW-MEXICO
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

ot n s ek s e e m L aea -

HEARING EXAMINER MANKIN: All right. Any questiogs of the
witness? If not, the witnesé may be excused.

| | i (Witness excused.)

HEARING EXAMINER MANKIN: Have you any others?

MR. KELLAHIN: No other witnesses, that is all in Case 967.

HEARING EXAMINER MANKIN: Anyone have a statement to make
‘in Case 96?? " If not we will take thé case under advisement.

)
¢ SS
)

I, AMADO TRUJILLO, Court Reporter, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and attached transcript of proceedings before the New
Mexico Oil Commission Examiner at Hobbs, New Mexico, is a true and
correct record to the best of my knowledgé,{ékill and ability.

DATED at Albuguerque, New Mexico, this 30th day of October,

‘Gourt Reporter 7
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OllL. CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW
MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO, 967
Order No, R-714

THE APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL
o, nnunAm EOR AN ORDER CGR ANTING

IVBA SBAVY S &

Appnowu. OF AN EXCFPTION PURSUANT

TO RULE 6§ (a) OF THE SPECIAL RULES AND
REGULATIONS FOR THE KEUMONT GAS POOL
OF ORDER NO. R-520 IN ESTABLISHMENT OF
A NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT OF
320 CONTIGUOUS ACRES CONSISTING OF W/2
W/2 BECTION 26, E/2 E/2 S8KCTION 27, TOWN-
SHIP 20 BOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,

CRDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION;

This canse came on for hearing at 1:30 o'clock p. m. on October
17, 1955, at Hobba, New Mexico, before Warren W. Mankin, Examiner,
duly appointed by the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico, in accord:
ance with Rule 1214 of Order R-681,

ROW, on this /pY day of Movember , 1988, the Ofl
Conservation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the
"Commission*, 8 quorum beiang present, having censidered said application
and the recommendations ¢f the Examiner, Warren W. Mankin, and being
fully advised in the promises,

FINDS:

(1) That due notice of the time 2nd place of hearing and the
purpose thereof having been given as required by law, the Commission has
Jarisdiction of this case and the ubjcct matter thearsof,

"{2) That pursuant to provisions of Rule $ (a) of the Special Rules
and Regulations for the Eumont Gas Pool of Order No, R-520, the Commissi
has power and authority to permit the formation of & gas proration unit eoni:F-
ing of other than a legal section after notice and hearing by the Commission.

(3) That applicant, Continental Oil Company is the co-owner and
opsrator of s federal oll and gas lease {n Len County, New Mexico, the land
consisting of other than a legal section, and described as follows, to-wit:

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
W/2 W/Z Beelion 26

E/2 E/Z Seetion 27

containing 320 acres, more or less.




-Z.
Qrder No, R-714

(4) That applicant, Continental Ol Company has a producing
well on the aforesaid leases known as Sophia Meyer "B +20" No, }, located
| 2363 feet from the South line and 0 feet from the West itne of Section 26,
Township 26 South, Range 37 Esst, NMPM, Lca County, New Mexico, said
well being on the Section line.

i {8) That the aforesaid well was completed and ia produetion

prior to the e¢ffective date of Order No. R=520, and i2 locrted within the
horizontal limits of the povl hereiciore delinsatsd snd dasiznsted ax the Fumest
| Gas Poeil.

; (6) That said well at the present titme has assigoad to it a 160
; acre gas proration unit consisting of the 8W /4 of Section 26, Township 20
- South, Raage 37 Esst,

ol (7) That it is impractical to pool applicant’s said lease with

i -éjaintng acreage in the ¥ument Gas Pool, and that the owners of adjolning

S ' : aereage {v said area have not objocted to the farmation of the propossd pro-
ration unit of 320 acves,

{f";t 5 o o ) {8) Thet unless a prontion unit consisting of spplicant’'s afore~
SR I said acreage'is permifted, applicwt will be deprived of the opportunity o
tecovar it just and L yeitabls share of the natural gés is the Eumont Gss
Poel.

{97 That ¢reative of a proration uait consisting of the aforesaid
acreage will nat cause but will pravent waste, and wiil protect correlative
vights,

IT IS THEREYORE ORDERED:

(1) That the application of Continsntal Ol Company for approval
of & nén-standsyd proration unit in the Eumont Gas Posl of Lea Couty, New
Mexico, eensisttn; of the hn.m described acreags;

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 37 TAST, NMPM
. Z Bection | T ‘
 E/2 E£/2 Ssctisa 27

be aund the ssme is hereby approved, and a proration unit consisting of afore-
said acreage is heredy created. ,

{2) That applicant's well, Sophia L(cyct "B-26" No. 1, located ox

“lhe Section line dividing Sections 26 and 27, Township 20 SBouth, Range 37
Fast, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, be and the same is harsby granted

~ am silowable in the proportion that the above described 320 acre unit bears




¥,

o e L

,

«Je
Order No. R-Tl4

to the Mcrd or orthodox proration unit for said pool, all untll further
order of the Commhl{on.

DONE st Santa Fe, New Mexico on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE OF NFEW MEXICO
Oll CONSERVATION COMMISSION

ts/
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CONTINENTAL O1L COMPANY

H. L. JOHNSTON
REGIONAL MANAGER OF PRODUOTION
SovrawesTErN REGION

September 28, 1955

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention of Mr. W. B. Macey
Secretary-Direc%or

Gentlemen:

We are forwarding herewith three applications
in triplicate for exceptions to order no. R-520 and
approval of threé non-standard gas proration units.

| Confirming ihe telephone conversation recently
between Mr. Macey and our Mr. Lyon we should appreciate
your setting these applications for hearing in Hobbs on
October 17th, at 1:00 P. M.

Yours very truly,

HLJ ~-MD
Enc

P1 ONEERI NG I N PETROLEUM

P ROGRESS

SINCE

I 8738

MBS

.
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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY FOR AN
EXCEPTION TO RULE 5 (a) OF THE
SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR
“THE EUMONT POOL CONTAINED IN ORDER
NO. R-520, IN ESTABLISHMENT OF A
NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT OF
320 ACRES CONSISTING OF THE W/2 W/2
SECTION 26 AND THE E/2 E/2 SECTION | 4
27, T208, R37E, NMPM, LEA COUNTY, | T
'N. M. T0 BE ALLOCATED TO ITS SOPHIA RN
MEYER B-26 WELL NO. 1 . - :

. ) - "(, B
Comes now Continental 0il Company, hereinafter
called "applicant'', and would respectfully show unto the
Commission:

. 1. That applicant is co-owner and is the operator
of a lease designated the Sophia Meyer '"B" lease containing,
among other lands the W/2 W/2 Section 26 and E/2 E/2 S&' 'tion
27, T20S, R37E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

_ 2+ That applicant drilled and completed on February
21, 1929 a gas well on said lease located 2,363 feet from the
south line and O feet from the west line of said Section 26
which well is now producing from the presently defined vertical
limits of the Eumont Pocol.

, « That said well at the present time has assigned
to it a 16 -acge»gas~proration unit consisting of the SW of
sald Section 26, - ‘

. 4%, That the W/2 NW/4 Section 26 and the E/2 E/2
Section 27 are not now allocated to any %as well and should
be allocated to a producing gas well in the Interests of the
prevention of waste and protection of correlative rights. It
is proposed to form a 320-acre unit to consist of the W/2 W/2
of SgaikSection 26 and the E/2_E/2 of said Section 27, The
E/2 of said Section 26 will be allocated to the Sophia
Meyer L-26 Well NO. 10

5. That in consideration of the location of the
well and the lands covered by the lease the proposed unit is
the 0% m=mitdanl mathod of allocating the sald acreage to

SOIMLPAG2 3L y6Ryon
OLRLOTAGYou
. HOWOBEY povsior
Ty :{%{ ‘i‘()} '1‘.'-0‘0’%
UL S R
"\.‘\n,‘;"}f\-i‘_ y ;$‘¢\t$§:;&’,;,(.‘ -
) Lo . ‘
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Ootober 13, 1955

 oefoRE, Whnissios
Nerr Mexioo 011 Conservution Commiasion toE S NEW MERC

Pe Op Box 871 r""-.'“;‘ . el (;.,,_.@-w'
Santa Pu, Hew Merloo _,Cﬁ?&ﬂgi ’:}z&, -
. CASL .
Res 4 cation of 041 Company to form & non-standard gas proratdon ’
t in the &Em Pool, lea County, New Mexico, consisting of 160
asres belng H/2 E/2 of Section 27, T208, R3TE. 4

Attantions Hr; ¥s B. Macey, Seoretary-Director
tlemens

The Mapensa 011 Company herewith applies for fommtiion of 2 non-standard

tion wndt in the Bumont Oas Fool; Lea County, New Hexico, consdst-
mummmwﬂmamummm.nm The Maponza 041
Gompary # Phillipe-iicoper well was drilled and completed in the wertical
and horisontel limite of the Eument Oes Poolp exmot logation is 190 FEL
and 660t FBL, Sestion 27, T2058, RI7E, All rdlee and pegiintions of the
Commiasion were followed in the drilling and eompletdon of the well and
ugpnubh forms wers filed, recedved, and approved by the Hobbs district
office,

A plat is sttached showing the sorcege to be dedicatod outlined in yellow.
This plat also ahows the well location, with distances frem the seotion
line axd the offest owvnersidp,

The Opereter respectfully requests that the Commdesion grant his epplication
for a nen-gtandard proration it in the Rmuont Gas Pool, consisting of the
sbove deseribed 160 acrwe, for the following reasonss

1, The well &s located in the Eumont Gas Pool and comploted in the
voridcnl and herisantsl limites of the Bwant Gas Pool,

2. The asreage covered by this application, in the opindon of the
Operetor, will be adequately druined by the well imiits gsographisal

i

i

3 rules and regulations of the Cocmssion have been followed
ingofar as and coumpletion, geographic spasing, and informtion
recquested by the Comdsesion. ‘

ke The Operetor believes that the graniing of this application w1l
:m the interests of conservation of natuml rescureces in ths State

lListed below are the Operetors who have been notified by repisterod mil,
of this applicationt

Gentinental 041 Company : ftanolind Cil and Gas Company
Pe O¢ Box 749 Py Os Box 899
Roswell, New Mexico Rorwell, MHew Mexlso




N

-m
New Mexioo 01l Conservuitdon Cosed selon October 173, 19%%

This application {s filed umder the applicable rule, being the Commissionts

Yours very truly,
VAPIREA OIL COMPANY
/8/ 3o 4o Adems

Jo We Adams







OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. Q. BOX 871

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

Novomber 15, 1955

¥r, Jagon Kellahin
P.0. Box 597
8anta Fe, New Mexico

¢ e

B = ©2

Dear Sir;

In behalf of your client ¢ Continental 011 ceapany we enclose

Swe asples of sach of the following orders issued November 10, 1955,
by tho Cmnmticu Commissions .

Order R<Tlh, Case 967
Order R-715, Case 968
Order R-716, Case 969

B ' A1l of these cases wers hesrd on October 17th.

Very truly yours,

We AB_o Kacey
Secretary - Director

WHMs>rp
Encls,




e e 14N -5 A e il 1.0 0 A
f

IN THE MATTER OF TE APP! ICATION CASE NO__967
OF CONTINENTAL OIL COLFPANY FOK AN

EXCEPTION TO RULE 5 (a) OF THE

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR

THE EUMONT POOL CONTAINED IN ORDER

NO, R-520, IN ESTABLISHMENT OF A

NON-STANDARD GAS PPORATION UNIT OF : A
320 ACRES CONSISTING OF THE W/2 W/2
SECTION 26 AND THE E/2 %/2 SECTION :
27, 1205, R37E, N.H.P.Mo, LEA COUNTY :
Ne Me T0 BE _BLLU(JAILD TO ITS SOIHIA
MEYER B-26 WELL No.l

Comes now Continental 0il Compariy, hereinafter called"appllcdnt" and would
respectfully show unto the Commission:

1, That appllcant is the co~owner and is the operator of a lease
designated the SophidMoyer "Bt Lease containing, among other lands the W/2 W/2
Section 26 and E/2 E/2 Section 27, T20S, R37E, NMPM, Lea County, New iHexico.

2+ That applicant drilled and completed on February 21, 1929 a gas
well on said lease located 2,363 feet from the south line and O feet from the west
1line of said Section 26, which well is now producing from the presently defined
vertical llmlts of the Eumont Pool,

3. That said well at the present time has assigned to it a 160 acre
gas proration unit consisting of the SW/L of said Section 26,

Le That the W/2 NW/L Section 26 and the E/2 8/2 Section 27.are not now
allocated to any gas well and should be alleccated to a producing gas well in the -
interests of the prevention of waste and proteculon of correlative rights. It is
proposed to form a 320 acre unit to consist of the W/2 W/2 of said Section 26 and
the E/2 E/2 of said Section 27. The E/2 SW/4 of sald Section 26 will be allocated
to the Sophia Meyer A-26 well No.l,

BT S R S I R

5+ That in consideration of the location of the well and the lands
covered by the lease the ppoposed unit is the most practical method of allocating
the said acreage to a producing gas well,

LI N T

6. That the offset operators are as followss ‘
Stanolind 0il & Gas Co., P. Os Box 68, Hobbs, New Mexico
Makin Drilling Co., P. O. Box 1628, Hobbs, New Mexico

Wherefore, applicant prays that this application be set for hearing
before the Commission®s duly appointed examiner, that appropriate notice thereof
be given and that upon hearing an order be issued granting the applicant an
exception to rule 5 {a) of the special rules and regulations for the Eumont gas
pool contained in order No. R-520 for the non-standard gas proratlon unit described
above,

Respectfully submitted,

Continental 0il Company

/s/ He L. Johnston

Regional Manager of Production
Ne. Mo Oil & Gas Engre. Committee Séuthwestern Region
Po 0. Box 127

- October 8, 1955

Hobbs, New Hexdco
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A 3g-—..iour back pressure test was conducted on subject

wall Wﬁo determine the theoretical open
; flow cspaclty of the ~Qaun gas gons at zero bottom hole pres-

sure and the deliverability characteristics at various rates of flow.

Well is producing from Qﬂ- hole At 3420136864 s
A calculsted open flow potential of $,500 ____MCF of ges
per da; was obtained,

Attached are curves reprezenting the caleulated open
flow potential and deliverabilit: and a charttabulating the data
obtained by this test, |

Calculated open flow potential: $,500 HMCFGPD
Deliverability at 6Q0 lbs. psi: B8R MCFGPD
Deliverability at 150 lba. psis $p400- YCFGPD
Shut in pressure: L8~ lbs, psis
Gas Tester ,
_ o . CONS;?‘?‘%%NT%%MM%%‘O“
_(puret sy ——
CASE |
Lxhird, //: Z

Ciose r& 7




CONTINENTAL OIL CO:PANY

HOBBS DISTRICT
GAS WELL DATA
VOLWME . LORKING
{CALCULATED iCFD) WELIHEAD PRESSURE(PSIA)
,. Pe - 1088.2 |
1 10 v~ em.2
Q2 203 Pua - 065.2
Q3 240 Pw3 - g142

Ry Puy,

P - 1 x
P2- ey n
PuZ - 78
Pogd - siau
Pw b o

Volumes were corrected for specific grevity, flowing temperatura,
atuogpheric pressure ang supercompressibility whem appliceble,

Speeific gravity ~$80.

P Content 7Y
€Oy Content, -
‘mmm Content, JA.
Water Production ¥,

Distillate Production .
Distillate Grevity -

L

A T T B TSP M Tl 50,2 P el AP AP o e -4 A S e & o e+~ 1 11 B e e Iy - . e e —————————— g ey - 2=,

A% x
sax




NO. 3123. LOGARITHMIG: 2% BY 2 3¥4-INCH CYCLES.

C0DZX BOOK COMPANY, INC. NORWOOD, MASBACHUSKYYS.
PRINTED IN W 5. Ae

+

44
1

s
T SRS

1

.

[ PRUGHNIE SRS

SRS S

“w

ooH0)

L e

o b e T A - b W A PR RG4S TS 8

Yoium g - AL

P IVIRDPNDENAFWADVBE S




Lsiy NEwo Pressors ~ 5/ x /00,

NO. 319.C. MILLIMETCRS. -

130 OY 22O DIVISIONS,

CODEX BOOK COMPANY, INC, NORWOOD,

PRINTED IR 9. 3- A

MASBACHUSETYTS.

i

t
i
v

STTTRY FUPSD QU

L)

ESUUE) SUSEHNSSA S CH

1 .

B

i

H
IO

i

i

)
1
R

T
bt
'

SUEES SO SR S QU JON

T LRt

y
VoL e Arr & -

iy

AT 1 R e GF PR et




eap—

e e WAL T A

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
MEYER B-26 NO.|

Elev: 3508'

[}
8 5/3!4.8L
@ 2815 N

3200 3100 3000 2900

3300

=

3400

TOP OF SEVEN RIVERS

3500

¥0P OF QUEEN

3600

Open Hole: 2815' to PB 3670!
Producing Interval: 3527' to 3615¢.
Queen Formation

TOP OF PENROSE

CASE: 967
EXHIBIT: 3




October 13, 1955

Now Msxioo 01l Consorvetion Cosmission
Ps O Box 871
Santa Te, New Medioo

-~ Res mmwmwrm 1guprorat.1mmdt-&mat' .
~ 160 asres, looated 1n the SE/) of Seetion 27, T208, RIVE, . | {
Len My. Mexzteo , 1

S _ Attentigns Mr, VY, 3, Haeey, Jesrotary-Director
é mt‘
mwwm&am=mmm this company since
mm of productiem, W reguest that this 160 acre wnit be ved
and that the fellowing 140 acree be assigned to the swhieot well - V),

of Sestion 27, T208, Atsached 43 an tion for administrative
mm;t!u different prore wiit,

Yours very truly, _ ’ o
MAFENZA OIL OOMPANY |

7o He Adsmn
ok
- Sy
Stanalind OL1 wed Gos Oempary, Roewell, New Hecdso
| Attns T, Jo Mathwrs l Atins Re Lo Adans
Tort Werth, Texas Roswell, New Nexigo

2 cons: %FD“E [£a
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: R-37-E
: Continental et al : Cont'l et al
npgn ngn , nAN
; I
| l
!
5 27 i 26
l 'Qj‘ Well is on
' ’ section line.
; I P
; L")
:, "
i i
|
: Meyer { S. Meyer
scale: 1" - 2,000!
. CONTINENTAL -OIL COMPANY
| ‘8. Meyer B-26 No.l
I On line of Sections 26 & .27,
b Township 20 South, Range 37 East,
E Lea Co., New Mexico..
|
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